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December 9, 2024

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 11, 2024 **9:00AM** MERIT BOARD CONFERENCE ROOM 1100

Telephone: 312-603-0170

EMAIL: Sheriff.MeritBoard@ccsheriff.org

COOK COUNTY

SHERIFF'S MERIT BOARD
69 West Washington - Suite 1100
Chicago, Illinois 60602

2167
2172
2216
2246
2259
2262
2288
2294
2305
2322
2324

JERMAINE BRINNER CO
LUKE HATZIPETROS CO
LUKE HATZIPETROS CO
JAMES BUDZINSKI CO
ERIC EVANS CO
RODOLFO LOPEZ CO

JOHNNIE McKINNEY JR., CO

TIMOTHY BEYER CO
ALAN KETTINA CO
JERMAINE BRINNER CO
IRMA LEIBAS CO

VOYLES/BURNS, ATTY
CASPER, ATTY
CASPER, ATTY

BAEKIM, ATTY

BAEKIM, SANTIAGO, ATTY
BAEKIM, SANTIAGO ATTY

LONGORIA/VOYLES, ATTY PRISCO, ATTY
LONGORIA/ANDERSON ATTY BAEKIM, ATTY
LONGORIA/VOYLES, ATTY BAEKIM, ATTY
LONGORIA/ANDERSON ATTY PRISCO, ATTY
LONGORIA/LEAHY/ABRAHAM BAEKIM, ATTY

THOMPSON, ATTY
ABRAHAM, ATTY
CASPER, ATTY

SANTIAGO, ATTY
BAEKIM, ATTY

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 11, 2024 **9:30AM** MERIT BOARD CONFERENCE ROOM 1100

2298

KIRK ORTIZ CO

ABRAHAM, ATTY

PRISCO, ATTY

THURSDAY DECEMBER 12, 2024 **9:30AM** MERIT BOARD CONFERENCE ROOM 1100

2298

KIRK ORTIZ CO

ABRAHAM, ATTY

PRISCO, ATTY

THURSDAY DECEMBER 19, 2024 **9:00AM** MERIT BOARD CONFERENCE ROOM 1100

2295
2296
2297
2310
2311
2315
2325

TAVIAS WILSON CO
LOU LUNA CO

AMELIO GONZALEZ CO
STEVEN McCREEDY CO
STEVEN SYLVESTER CO
BRENDAN P KELLY CO
HERMAN GREEN CO

BURNS/LEAHY/ABRAHAM ATTY BAEKIM, ATTY

LONGORIA/JABRAHAM, ATTY BAEKIM, ATTY
LONGORIA/ABRAHAM, ATY BAEKIM, ATTY

ABRAHAM, ATTY
ABRAHAM, ATTY
ABRAHAM,LEAHY ATTY

SANTIAGO, ATTY
SANTIAGO, ATTY

PRISCO, ATTY

TUESDAY JANUARY 7, 2025 **9:00 AM** MERIT BOARD CONFERENCE ROOM 1100

2261
2287
2304
2306
2312
2314
2316
2317
2318
2319
2326
2327
2328
2329
2330
2331

PAUL CRAWFORD CO
FREDERICK SYKES CO
RICARDO ALONSO CO
THOMAS RAMOS CO
JULIO RIVERA JR CO
JULIO M. RIVERA JR CO
CHARLES BICKCOM CO
LOUIS PARKER CO
MARIA, QUEZADA CO
PAUL CRAWFORD II CO
DAVID BERMEJO CO
LUKE PALADIN CO
PERCY KIRKWOOD CO
DESTINI PALMER CO
RAUDEL CAZARES CO
KETTINA, ALAN CO

VOYLES/LONGORIAATTY SANTIAGO, ATTY

LONGORIA
LEAHY/ABRAHAM, ATTY
ABRAHAM, ATTY
ABRAHAM, ATTY
ABRAHAM, ATTY
ABRAHAM, ATTY
ABRAHAM, ATTY
ABRAHAM, ATTY
ABRAHAM, ATTY

THOMPSON, ATTY

TUESDAY JANUARY 7, 2025 **9:30 AM** 22" Floor CONFERENCE ROOM

2277*

REGINALD BERRY CO

ABRAHAM, ATTY

PRISCO, ATTY
BAEKIM, ATTY
BAEKIM, ATTY
BAEKIM, ATTY
BAEKIM, ATTY
SANTIAGO, ATTY
BAEKIM, ATTY
SANTIAGO, ATTY
SANTIAGO, ATTY

BAEKIM, ATTY

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 8, 2025 **9:30 AM** 22" Floor CONFERENCE ROOM

2277*

REGINALD BERRY CO

ABRAHAM, ATTY

BAEKIM, ATTY

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 15, 2025 **9:30AM** MERIT BOARD CONFERENCE ROOM 1100

2301

SARAH MUNOZ CO

HERBERT, ATTY

BAEKIM

(STATUS)
STATUS
STATUS

STATUS

STATUS

STATUS

STATUS

STATUS

STATUS

STATUS
PRE-LIM

TRIAL

TRIAL CONT’D

STATUS
STATUS
STATUS
STATUS
STATUS
STATUS
PRE-LIM

STATUS
(STATUS)
STATUS
STATUS
STATUS
STATUS
STATUS
STATUS
STATUS
STATUS
PRELIM
PRELIM
PRELIM
PRELIM
PRELIM
PRELIM

TRIAL

TRIAL CONT’D

TRIAL CONT’D



MERIT BOARD MEETING
THURSDAY JANUARY 16, 2025 at 9:00AM
MERIT BOARD CONFERENCE ROOM

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 29, 2025 **9:00AM** MERIT BOARD CONFERENCE ROOM 1100

1880 DAVID BELTRAN CO CASPER, ATTY SANTIAGO, ATTY

2249 JENNIFER OBRZUT CO BASILE, ATTY BAEIKIM, ATTY

2256 JENNIFER OBRZUT CO BASILE, ATTY BAEKIM, ATTY

2300 REGINALD ROBERSON CO BASILE, ATTY BAEKIM, ATTY

2309 JOSHUA T BASSETT WARRACK CO  ABRAHAM, ATTY SANTIAGO, ATTY

2323 ANTHONY LORDO CO ABRAHAM, ATTY BAEKIM, ATTY
WEDNESDAY JANUARY 29, 2025 **9:30AM** 22" Floor CONFERENCE ROOM

2227 DANIEL WEYER CO ANDERSON/VOYLES, LONGORIA, ATTY BAEKIM, ATTY
THURSDAY JANUARY 30, 2025 **9:30AM** 22" Floor CONFERENCE ROOM

2227 DANIEL WEYER CO ANDERSON/VOYLES, LONGORIA, ATTY BAEKIM, ATTY
TUESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2025 **9:00AM** MERIT BOARD CONFERENCE ROOM 1100

2320 MARIO CAZARES CO ABRAHAM, ATTY BAEKIM, ATTY

2321 JAMES KONDILIS CO ABRAHAM, ATTY BAEKIM, ATTY

TUESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2025 **10AM** 22" Floor CONFERENCE ROOM
2247 GLORIA HURT CO CUSTARDO, (HURT, pro Se)) SANTIAGO, ATTY

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 26, 2025 **10AM** 22" Floor CONFERENCE ROOM
2247 GLORIA HURT CO CUSTARDO, (HURT, pro Se)) SANTIAGO, ATTY

MERIT BOARD MEETING
THURSDAY APRIL 17, 2025 at 9:00AM
MERIT BOARD CONFERENCE ROOM

UNDER ADVISEMENT
2313 RICHARD SMITH CO 12/3/2024

* CONSOLIDATED CASES

STATUS
STATUS
STATUS
STATUS
STATUS
STATUS

TRIAL

TRIAL CONT’D

STATUS
STATUS

TRIAL

TRIAL CONT’D

TRIAL* - SCHEDULED TRIALS NOT PROCEEDING (WAITING FOR FILED MOTIONS AND/OR TO BE PUT ON THE RECORD)

() — NO APPEARANCE FILED



